

UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI NAPOLI FEDERICO II

in collaboration with American University Washington – College of Law

Naples, 11 March 2024 - from 10:00 to 17:00



# Aula Magna, via Partenope, n. 36 **DISINFORMATION IN NEW AND OLD MEDIA IN THE XXI CENTURY SHAPING THE NEW BOUNDARIES OF FREE SPEECH?**

**MATTEO LORITO** 

Rector University of Naples Federico II

### PADIDEH ALA'I

**Director, International and Comparative Legal Studies American University Washington** 



#### SANDRO STAIANO

Director of the Department of Law University of Naples Federico II

#### **GIOVANNI PITRUZZELLA**

Judge Italian Constitutional Court

General introduction **ROBERTO MASTROIANNI** 

General Court of the EU – University of Naples Federico II

10:30 a.m. I SESSION

## FORMATION AND PROPAGANDA IN TIMES OF ELECTIONS

CHAIR FERNANDA NICOLA, American University Washington

> **KEYNOTE SPEECH** MARK COLE, University of Luxembourg

> > DISCUSSANTS

**BARBARA GUASTAFERRO**, University of Naples Federico II **ANDRAS KOLTAY, University of Public Service, Budapest** 

**DARIAN PAVLI**, European Court of Human Rights **ORESTE POLLICINO,** Bocconi University, Milan **CLAUDIA MASSA,** University of Naples Federico II **RUSSELL L. WEAVER**, University of Louisville 2:30 p.m. **II SESSIO DISINFORMATION AND PROPAGANDA** AR TIMES **CHAIR ROBERTO MASTROIANNI**, General Court of the EU – University of Naples Federico **KEYNOTE SPEECH BJÖRNSTJERN BAADE,** Freie Universität Berlin DISCUSSANTS **REBECCA HAMILTON**, American University Washington SINISA RODIN, Court of Justice of the EU FRANCESCA FINELLI, University of Luxembourg **CLAUDIO DI TURI,** University of Calabria **ANDREI RICHTER,** Comenius University of Bratislava

Final Remarks

COUR DE JUSTICE JOSEPH WEILER, New York University

The event will also be streamed on Microsoft Teams at the following link: https://bitly.ws/3dAuP La partecipazione degli studenti immatricolati fino all'anno accademico 2019/2020, dà diritto all'acquisizione di 1 CFU Contacts: Tel. 081.2536626 - e-mail: tuteladirittiue@unina.it